### Terms of Use

Last updated on July 16, 2024

Please read the following terms and conditions carefully. They govern your access and use of this website. By accessing or using this website, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions and accept them in full, as they may be modified by Laremi biz tv from time-to-time and posted on this website

## No Warranties

Although LAREMI BIZ TV attempts to provide accurate information, names, images, pictures, logos, icons, documents, and materials (collectively, the "Contents") on the website, it makes no representation, endorsement, or warranty that such Contents are accurate or suitable for any particular purpose. The website and its contents are provided on an "as is" basis. Use of the website and its contents is at the user's sole risk. The website and its contents are provided without any representations, endorsements, or warranties of any kind whatsoever, either expressed or implied, including, but not limited to, any warranties of title or accuracy and any implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, or non-infringement, with the sole exception of warranties (if any) which cannot be expressly excluded under applicable law. As noted below, LAREMI BIZ TV also makes no representations, endorsements, or warranties, either express or implied, with respect to any website operated by a third party.

# Limitation of Liability

In no event will LAREMI BIZ TV be liable for any damages, including, without limitation, indirect, incidental, special, consequential or punitive damages, whether under a contract, tort or any other theory of liability,

arising in connection with any party's use of the website or in connection with any failure of performance, error, omission, interruption, defect, delay in operation or transmission, computer virus, line system failure, loss of data, or loss of use related to this website or any website operated by any third party or any contents of this website or any other website, even if LAREMI BIZ TV is aware of the possibility of such damages.

# Use of Website

LAREMI BIZ TV may establish links between this website and one or more websites operated by third parties. LAREMI BIZ TV has no control over any such other websites, the contents therein or the products/services offered. The existence of any such links shall not constitute an endorsement, representation or warranty by LAREMI BIZ TV of such websites, the contents of the websites, the products or services of the websites or the operators of the websites. LAREMI BIZ TV disclaims responsibility for the privacy policies and customer information practices of third-party internet sites hyperlinked to our sites.

### Modifications

LAREMI BIZ TV may, at any time, make modifications, changes, and alterations to the Contents of this website, including these terms and conditions, without prior notice. You are responsible for regularly reviewing these terms and conditions. Your continued use of this website following any modifications, changes, or alterations shall constitute your acceptance of such modifications, changes, or alterations.

#### Waiver

No waiver by LAREMI BIZ TV of any right under or term or provision of these terms and conditions will be deemed a waiver of any other right, term, or provision of these terms and conditions at that time or a waiver of that or any other right, term, or provision of these terms and conditions at any other time.

**Service Contact** 

You may contact LAREMI BIZ TV by e-mail at atul@laremibiztv.com